Ottawa

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2019-20

University

Prepare for a Life of Significance”

Summer Term

Classes Begin

Fourth of July - University Offices Closed/No Classes
Last Day to Add/Drop

Graduation Applications Due for September Conferral
Last Day to Withdraw

Classes End

Grades Available for Viewing

Fall 1

Classes Begin

Labor Day - University Offices Closed/No Classes
Last Day to Add/Drop

Graduation Applications Due for November Conferral
Last Day to Withdraw

Classes End

Grades Available for Viewing

Fall 2

Classes Begin

Last Day to Add/Drop

Graduation Applications Due for December Conferral (Licensure only)
Last Day to Withdraw

Thanksgiving Break - University Offices Closed/No Classes
Graduation Applications Due for January Conferral

Classes End

Grades Available for Viewing

Spring 1

Classes Begin

MLK Jr. Day - Classes Will Be Held

Last Day to Add/Drop

Graduation Applications Due for April Conferral
Last Day to Withdraw

Classes End

Grades Available for Viewing

Spring 2

Classes Begin

Last Day to Add/Drop

Graduation Applications Due for May Conferral
Good Friday - University Offices Closed/No Classes
Last Day to Withdraw

Classes End

Commencement (KS/ON) 3:00 p.m.
Commencement (AZ/ON) 10:30 a.m.

Grades Available for Viewing

Commencement (WI/ON) 7:00 p.m.

Early Summer

Classes Begin

Last Day to Add/Drop

Memorial Day - University Offices Closed/No Classes
Graduation Applications Due for July Conferral

Last Day to Withdraw

Classes End

Grades Available for Viewing
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Adult, Professional and Graduate Studies

7/1/19 —8/24/19
7/1/19
7/4/19-7/5/19
7/8/19

7/26/19

8/5/19

8/24/19

9/2/19

8/26/19-10/19/19
8/26/19

9/2/19

9/3/19

9/20/19

10/7/19

10/19/19

10/28/19

10/21/19-12/14/19
10/21/19

10/28/19

11/15/19

11/25/19
11/28/19-11/29/19
11/30/19

12/14/19

12/23/19

1/13/20—3/7/20
1/13/20

1/20/20

1/20/20

2/7/20

2/24/20

3/7/20

3/16/20

3/9/20-5/2/20
3/9/20
3/16/20
4/3/20
4/10/20
4/20/20
5/2/20
5/2/20
5/9/2020
5/11/20
5/28/2020

5/4/20-6/27/20
5/4/20

5/11/20

5/25/20

5/29/20

6/22/20

6/27/20

7/6/20



