



Summer Term

7/1/19 – 8/24/19

Classes Begin	7/1/19
Fourth of July - University Offices Closed/No Classes	7/4/19-7/5/19
Last Day to Add/Drop	7/8/19
Graduation Applications Due for September Conferral	7/26/19
Last Day to Withdraw	8/5/19
Classes End	8/24/19
Grades Available for Viewing	9/2/19

Fall 1

8/26/19 – 10/19/19

Classes Begin	8/26/19
Labor Day – University Offices Closed/No Classes	9/2/19
Last Day to Add/Drop	9/3/19
Graduation Applications Due for November Conferral	9/20/19
Last Day to Withdraw	10/7/19
Classes End	10/19/19
Grades Available for Viewing	10/28/19

Fall 2

10/21/19 – 12/14/19

Classes Begin	10/21/19
Last Day to Add/Drop	10/28/19
Graduation Applications Due for December Conferral (Licensure only)	11/15/19
Last Day to Withdraw	11/25/19
Thanksgiving Break – University Offices Closed/No Classes	11/28/19-11/29/19
Graduation Applications Due for January Conferral	11/30/19
Classes End	12/14/19
Grades Available for Viewing	12/23/19

Spring 1

1/13/20 – 3/7/20

Classes Begin	1/13/20
MLK Jr. Day - Classes Will Be Held	1/20/20
Last Day to Add/Drop	1/20/20
Graduation Applications Due for April Conferral	2/7/20
Last Day to Withdraw	2/24/20
Classes End	3/7/20
Grades Available for Viewing	3/16/20

Spring 2

3/9/20 – 5/2/20

Classes Begin	3/9/20
Last Day to Add/Drop	3/16/20
Graduation Applications Due for May Conferral	4/3/20
Good Friday – University Offices Closed/No Classes	4/10/20
Last Day to Withdraw	4/20/20
Classes End	5/2/20
Commencement (KS/ON) 3:00 p.m.	5/2/20
Commencement (AZ/ON) 10:30 a.m.	5/9/2020
Grades Available for Viewing	5/11/20
Commencement (WI/ON) 7:00 p.m.	5/28/2020

Early Summer

5/4/20 – 6/27/20

Classes Begin	5/4/20
Last Day to Add/Drop	5/11/20
Memorial Day – University Offices Closed/No Classes	5/25/20
Graduation Applications Due for July Conferral	5/29/20
Last Day to Withdraw	6/22/20
Classes End	6/27/20
Grades Available for Viewing	7/6/20